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Florida Southern (33-10, 11-3 SSC / 11-3) -vs- Barry (22-12, 7-4 SSC / 7-4)
4/4/2009 at Miami Shores, FL (Buccaneer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Christine Clark (10-3)
Loss: Brianna Smith (7-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Alan Freedman First: Tom  Dolan 
Start: 1:02 pm   Time: 1:51   Weather: Wondrous
Game notes:

Smith faced 3 batters in the 1st.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Florida Southern 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 6 1
Barry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1

Florida Southern 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sara Lovestrand ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Peggy Alex 2b 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
Lindsey Powell rf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Karlyn Scott pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Angela Williams dh 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Natalie Lang lf 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
Elli Howell 1b 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Ashley Hunt 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Christine Clark p 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Bethany Boomer ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dani Blake cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Heather Raulerson c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 5 6 4 2 6 2

2B: Angela Williams (1)
SH: Natalie Lang (1)
SF: Elli Howell (2)
SB: Angela Williams (1)
CS: Dani Blake (1)
E: Ashley Hunt (1)

Barry 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shyla Rider lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Julia Chongarlides lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grace Collins rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashley Likens 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Amanda Goelz 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Natalie Heeley 3b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Jessica Tabor dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brianna Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Amber Jack p 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
Amber Durkin cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Brittany Anderson c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Cassy Zamora ss/pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 5 0 1 5 6

CS: Natalie Heeley (1)
E: Grace Collins (1)

Florida Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Christine Clark (W, 10-3) 7.0 5 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 26 27 7 8 —
Totals 5 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 26 27 7 8

Barry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brianna Smith (L, 7-5) 0.0 1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 —
Amber Jack 7.0 5 2 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 22 25 9 5 —
Totals 6 5 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 23 28 9 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Florida Southern - Top of 1st FSC BUS
Goelz to 1b. 0 0
Lovestrand singled through the left side. 0 0
Alex walked; Lovestrand advanced to second. 0 0
Powell walked; Alex advanced to second; Lovestrand advanced to third. 0 0
Jack to p for Smith. 0 0
Williams flied out to rf; Powell advanced to second on the error; Alex advanced to third on the error;
Lovestrand scored on a throwing error by rf.

1 0

Lang singled to center field, RBI; Powell advanced to third; Alex scored. 2 0
Howell flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Powell scored, unearned. 3 0
Hunt struck out swinging. 3 0

Barry - Top of 1st FSC BUS
Rider popped up to ss. 3 0
Collins grounded out to p. 3 0
Likens grounded out to 3b. 3 0

Florida Southern - Top of 2nd FSC BUS
Clark struck out swinging. 3 0
Blake fouled out to c. 3 0
Lovestrand popped up to ss. 3 0

Barry - Top of 2nd FSC BUS
Goelz grounded out to ss. 3 0
Heeley singled down the rf line. 3 0
Tabor reached on a fielder's choice; Heeley out at second p to ss. 3 0
Jack singled down the lf line; Tabor advanced to second. 3 0
Durkin popped up to ss. 3 0

Florida Southern - Top of 3rd FSC BUS
Alex struck out swinging. 3 0
Powell flied out to lf. 3 0
Williams singled up the middle. 3 0
Williams stole second. 3 0
Lang fouled out to 1b. 3 0

Barry - Top of 3rd FSC BUS
Anderson grounded out to ss. 3 0
Rider grounded out to 2b. 3 0
Collins grounded out to 3b. 3 0

Florida Southern - Top of 4th FSC BUS
Howell flied out to cf. 3 0
Hunt struck out swinging. 3 0
Clark grounded out to p. 3 0

Barry - Top of 4th FSC BUS
Likens struck out swinging. 3 0
Goelz struck out swinging. 3 0
Heeley singled down the lf line. 3 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Heeley out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 0

Florida Southern - Top of 5th FSC BUS
Blake singled, bunt. 3 0
Lovestrand flied out to cf. 3 0
Blake out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 0
Alex struck out swinging. 3 0

Barry - Top of 5th FSC BUS
Tabor singled up the middle. 3 0
Zamora pinch ran for Tabor. 3 0
Tabor to dh for Zamora. 3 0
Jack singled down the rf line; Zamora advanced to third. 3 0
Durkin popped up to c. 3 0
Anderson lined out to 3b. 3 0
Rider struck out looking. 3 0

Florida Southern - Top of 6th FSC BUS
Chongarlides to lf for Rider. 3 0
Tabor to dh for Zamora. 3 0
Zamora to ss for Tabor. 3 0
Powell singled to shortstop. 3 0
Scott pinch ran for Powell. 3 0
Williams doubled down the lf line, RBI; Scott scored. 4 0
Lang out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Williams advanced to third. 4 0
Howell flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Williams scored. 5 0
Hunt grounded out to ss. 5 0

Barry - Top of 6th FSC BUS
Powell to rf for Scott. 5 0
Collins popped up to ss. 5 0
Likens popped up to ss. 5 0
Goelz struck out swinging. 5 0

Florida Southern - Top of 7th FSC BUS
Boomer pinch hit for Clark. 5 0
Boomer struck out swinging. 5 0
Blake grounded out to ss. 5 0
Lovestrand grounded out to ss. 5 0

Barry - Top of 7th FSC BUS
Clark to p for Boomer. 5 0
Heeley struck out swinging. 5 0
Tabor grounded out to ss. 5 0
Jack walked. 5 0
Durkin reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second; Jack advanced to third. 5 0
Anderson fouled out to ss. 5 0


